# 506982869 11/17/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7029708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUBHASH MAKHIJA	11/01/2021
MANISH SHARMA	10/29/2021
ABHINIT PARELKAR	10/29/2021
MOWLALI PINJARI	11/01/2021
ANKITA DESHPANDE	10/29/2021
NAVEEN KUMAR GAJJI	11/01/2021
ASHUTOSH CHAHAR	11/01/2021
ALEEMUDDIN SYED	11/01/2021
KAVITA SHAMRAO BORKAR	11/01/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NB VENTURES, INC. DBA GEP
Street Address:	100 WALNUT AVE., SUITE 304
City:	CLARK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07066

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17514128

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5152422400

**Email:** ip@brownwinick.com

Correspondent Name:BROWNWINICK LAW FIRMAddress Line 1:666 GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000Address Line 4:DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19542.0063

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID M. BREINER

SIGNATURE:	/David M. Breiner/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2021	
Total Attachments: 10	•	
source=Assignment - signed (02539	578x9F897)#page1.tif	
source=Assignment - signed (02539	578x9F897)#page2.tif	
source=Assignment - signed (02539	578x9F897)#page3.tif	
source=Assignment - signed (02539	578x9F897)#page4.tif	
source=Assignment - signed (02539	578x9F897)#page5.tif	
source=Assignment - signed (02539	578x9F897)#page6.tif	
source=Assignment - signed (02539	578x9F897)#page7.tif	
source=Assignment - signed (02539	578x9F897)#page8.tif	
source=Assignment - signed (02539	578x9F897)#page9.tif	

source=Assignment - signed (02539578x9F897)#page10.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, **Subhash Makhija**, residing at 910 Dunham Ave., Westfield, New Jersey 07090; **Manish Sharma**, residing at 717 Strassle Way, South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080; **Abhinit Parelkar**, residing at 345 E Wacker Dr. Unit 3709, Chicago, IL 60601; **Mowlali Pinjari** residing at 3-199, Pesaravai, Gadivemula (M), Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh- 518513; **Ankita Deshpande** residing at 70 Greene Street, Apt 3006, Jersey City, New Jersey PIN: 07302; **Naveen Kumar Gajji** residing at 214, sai signature apartment, Mayuri nagar, Miyapur, Hyderabad 500049; **Ashutosh Chahar** residing at Flat No: B-602, Gayatri Paradise, Sector No. 3, Plot No. 56, Karanjade, Panvel, Navi Mumbai, Raigad (D), Maharashtra – 410206; **Aleemuddin Syed** residing at 4-9-626, road number 19, Plot number 17, Vinayakanagar colony, Hayathnagar,Ranga Reddy District – 501505; **Kavita Shamrao Borkar** residing at Adinath Alpine, B-301,Sector-25,Plot No.28A, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai – 410206 have been an invention entitled **DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPERATING AN ENTERPRISE APPLICATION** the specification of which is attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer NB Ventures, Inc., dba GEP, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, having its principal office at 100 Walnut Avenue, Suite 304, Clark, New Jersey 07066, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any nonprovisional, division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during my employment by said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made:

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said **NB Ventures, Inc., GEP**, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

As we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said **NB Ventures, Inc., dba GEP**, as the assignee of the entire interest thereon.

19542.0063

Subhash Makhija

10/29/2021

Manish Sharma Date

19542.0063

PAT

3

Abhinit Parelkar	Date	
Harlker	10/29/2021	

Mowlali Pinjari	Date	
P. Maria	11/1/2021	

Ankita Deshpande	Date	
(Andread	10/29/2021	

11/1/2021

Naveen Kumar Gajji

Date

19542.0063

PAT

7

11/1/2021

**Ashutosh Chahar** 

Date

19542.0063

Alam	
	11/1/2021
Aleemuddin Sved	Date

11/1/2021

Kavita Shamrao Borkar

Date

19542.0063

**RECORDED: 11/17/2021**